

City of West Allis

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	R-2007-0147 Version: 1		
Туре:	Resolution	Status:	Adopted
File created:	6/19/2007	In control:	Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)
On agenda:		Final action:	6/19/2007
Title:	Resolution relative to City of West Allis continued participation in the State of Wisconsin Local Government Property Insurance Fund.		
Sponsors:	Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)		
Indexes:			
Code sections:			
Attachments:	1. R-2007-0147 Packet Doc		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/19/2007	1	Common Council		
6/19/2007	1	Common Council	Adopted	Pass
6/19/2007	1	Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)		Pass

Resolution relative to City of West Allis continued participation in the State of Wisconsin Local Government Property Insurance Fund.

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis has insured its properties, contents, vehicles, and equipment through the State of Wisconsin Local Government Property Insurance Fund (LGPIF); and,

WHEREAS, the LGPIF has been requested by its auditor to obtain new, updated resolutions of participation from all members.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that from and after the 1st day of June, 2007, the buildings and other property belonging to the City of West Allis, Wisconsin, be insured in the Local Government Property Insurance Fund, under Chapter 605, Wis. Stats., and amendments thereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the City of West Allis, Wisconsin, is hereby directed to carry out the provisions of this Resolution.

ADM\ORDRES\ADMR336